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TO: FILE

FROM: PAUL E. BRODEUR

RE: pRIEST REPORT FROM TN
UNFOUNDED -GN HAS NoT RESPONDED. [N
DOES NOT HAVE REPORT AND NO MISSING CHILD.

DATE: 13 AUG 04

10 AUG 04 Ireceived an email from Atty. Lamontagne re: a SEEEGENSNNENN
_Wm jin Braintree, MA. The abuse supposedly
took place in at the e i by a Fr. _
Supposedly a H Police had already looked into the issue.

Called IIIIPD and spoke with Det. I He checked the
computer and could not find any entry for Fr @Ml and that there is no police personnel
bi the name of [ He did advise that there were entries foﬂe L

but it was a noise complaint back in APR 2004.

I called the home and cell phone for— and left messages. This person has
failed to return my calls.

11 AUG 04 spoke with Fr. Robert CONOLE. He advised that this woman had appeared at
the rectory on Saturday Aug 7, 2004. She went into a 10 to 12 min. dissertation about the
Lord and/or the Blessed Mother lead her to the rectory. She mentioned pedophilia and at that
point Fr. CONOLE felt he needed to record the information and make notifications. He
excused himself and obtained paper and pen. Fr. CONOLE then notified Fr, Marc
Guillemette of the NH Diocese of this meeting. Fr. CONOLE faxed a copy of his memo to
my attention. Fr. CONOLE feit that he may have needed to report the matter to the MA
authorities. I advised Fr. CONOLE of the process in NH and that [ would follow-up with the
respective agencies if it was determined further investigation was required.

In an effort to further verify the information I to contact a@SMNEEEER: who
supposedly had notebooks for safekeeping from The telep number listed
on the memo is no longer in service. It was also noted that a M\ had

suspicions about activities after hours. The number given is the rectory at _-t

1420 hrs. spoke with SN A. She is the Office Manger and Secretary to SIS
L

Inquired of her knowledge of advised that
was part of & group at the parish iritual gifts. Recently SRS
was acting strangely and the Pastoral Associate , served her a letter requesting

she no longer participate within the group. IR susgested | ; with
S )

in that he may have information regarding Doctors or medication that
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involved with, Inquired of G/ regarding any suspicions of abuse by any priest.

advised that she has never had any questions or suspicions about any of the
priest associated with this parish. SSNEMEENIR was not available at this time. Requested she
keep this inquiry to herself until I could speak with GRS

12 AUG 04 emails and messages were left from Atty. Lamontagne advising that Fr.
had been advised of the above and that he was upset. Attempted to reach Fr.
@D but was advised that he was away for the day.

13 AUG 04 spoke with Fr. SUMEERSaNgE. Explained to Fr. QIR how the reports come
to our attention and our responsibility to look into the accusations. Also advised Fr.
@IS that I had requested the woman to not speak with him until I could spesk with him
in person. She evidently did not heed the advice.

Fr. QMW made me aware of a phone message left by NUSEEENEEE on his phone
making similar accusations of pedophilia etc. Fr. @NSUlB advised that he had the other
members of the staff listen to the message and that he had also notified Fr. Arsenault.
Advised Fr. G that Fr. Arsenault had received a cc: of the message sent to me from
Atty. Lamontagne. I would have expected Fr. Arsenault to notify Atty. Lamontagne of the
prior messages and this matter would have ceased sooner.

Fr. AW suggested the WM may be a person known to the State
Hospital. Fr. @@ inquired what the process will be from this point. Advised that I
would prepare a cover memo and that it would be filed with the audit material. Offered to
meet further with Fr. (MM if he felt that was necessary.
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Brodeur, Paul

From: Ovide M. Lamontagne [olamontagne@devinemiliimet.com)
Sent:  Tuesday, August 10, 2004 11:21 AM
To: Brodeur, Paul

Ce: Quinian, Diane;, Dorvoe, Brenda; jnaff@catholiccharitiesnh.org; Arsenauit, Rev. Edward;
Guiiemette, Rev. Merc

Subject: New Report: SNSRI Report of Allegations Involving Unknown Minor

Dear Paul:

Please find attached a "new" report which the Diocese received i 2 Father Robert Conole of St. Francis Assisi

wMW#MaﬂWMMwamMSQM i bYFr. el
in N

After Fr. Conole recelved this information, he contacted the Diocese and spoke with Fr. Marc Guillemette. Fr.
Marc spoke briefly with Ms Sunday August 8. She was unabie to speak with him in detall because she
had a family commitment. He then tried to reach her on Monday, left 8 message, and has not heard back from

The gist of Ms SINENERllegations s the following:

Ms. that a week ago Friday, (July 30, 2004), Father SNSRI - __
. I New Hampshire sexually assaulted a five year oid boy in the rectory. Ms.’

Francesse” was a witness to the assault. (There Is no Father Francesse listed in the Official
Caﬂiolichrectoq) Ms SENIN ciaims that the incident was reported to the [ Police. Ms
that Father SRS was questioned by the Il poiice, and that an investigation was done.

daims the case was d because there was “no vicim” that came forward. Ms—dahlsthlt=
palice knows about the incident.

As stated in the attached report, the contact information for Ms@illllland Fr Conole is as follows:
Contact Information:
22 S/6(

Father Robert Conole

Salnt Francis of Assisl Parish
856 Washington Street
Braintree, MA 02184-6464
Phone: 781-843-1332

Paui, after you have had a chance to review this information and the attached, could you please call me (695-

8516) so we can discuss this matter by phone? As you we are skeptical about the veracity of
these ailegations and we have not taken action against Fr. have we spoken with him about t. Of
course, If these aliegations are faise, we would like your help in Ms [and alerting her to the

penakies associated with making a false report. As you know, mdﬂu&mnﬂsmmmm
000305
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are grave consequences where a report is found to be “credible” even where it cannot be proven.

I look forward to hearing from you.

Ovide

Ovide M. Lamontagne, Esq
Devine, Millimet & Branch, PA
111 Amherst St. - PO Box 719
Manchester, NH 03105-0719

Office 603.695.8516 Fax 603.695.8610

Agnetdevinemi

CRSGH T

%)
This e-mail and any files transmitted with it are confijential and are intended solely for the use of the
individual or entity to whom they are addressed, This communication may contain materipl protectad by the
attorney-client privilege. If you are not the intended recipient or the person responsible for delivering the
e-mail for the intended recipient, be advised that you have received this e-mall in ermor and that any use,
dissemination, forwarding, printing, or copying of this e-mall is strictly prohibited. If you believe you have
mm&m‘mm,mimmmmmxmmamwmu

P
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Rug 11 04 09:43a us‘l (781} 848-0978 p.2

REPORT OF INCIDENT
Saturday, August 7, 2004
Approximately 1:20 PM

A woman who identified herself as:

Cmmﬂwdomof&ﬁandsdmm.mwwmmm
02184, and said she wished 1o speak to & priest. 1 admitted her to the rectory and invited
Mrmbesmdhmn“wcm”oﬁw(ﬁﬁsofﬁwkmdummmmvﬁnmﬁu

our protection and the protection of all ).
Ms. GENEER):t0scd her eyes, and proceeded to upinterrupted , for
approximately 10 minutes. During this discourse, Ms. id that it was reveslod

10 her by Jesus that a priest had victimized a child. Ms. R used the term
the bishop.

Afier BENIREN od finished speaking, I told her that what she said was very
serious and that I would be obliged to take some notes. I left the secure office for
approximuelyzmnmeswhilelobtaimdsompnpumdlm 1 then retumed to the
office.

to determine, the Friday in question would been Friday, July 30, 2004,

Ms. SN said that the victim of the abuse was a 5 year old boy, and that the
abuse involved sodomization, and the use of whips and chains.

: said that the act of abuse was witnessed by another priest, a Father
MERAP could provide not additional informstion about Fr. Francesee
other than to ssy that he witnessed the abuse. ) :

Ms. SEEEEERwas not specific sbout the location of the alleged abuse. 1 could not

Ms, id that the victim, the 5 year old boy, and that
bewsethﬁewmﬁc&n(momwmhednmxmmepoﬁoemw
questioning of Fr.

Ms. QI mentioned specific individuals:
I Folicc Officer has some knowledge of the case.
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+ %&am% wiedge of the victim and the victim’s family.

When 1 asked Ms. BIIBNIPwDy she would come here to St. Francis of Assisi in
mwmm-mmm.mam They inchade:

“T was led here”

“I"ve always been interested in the Franciscans.”

“Mysimhmemmy(QmmysmMcommmtymBmm y
“The Lord has ied me here.”

Ms QRN also made mention of two notebooks. Apparently, these notebooks
are a journal of all that has been revesled to her. Sheclnmﬂmﬂghlmb
present these notebooks to Bishop John MoCormick using the above-named

vy — e
Ms. has indicated that she has made to contact with law enforcement.

Ms. BN said | and G
uisbhry'schoieew

Under whatever penaltics of perjury apply in both the State of New Hampshire, and the
Commonweatth of Massachusetts, T attest that this report, and all the statements therein

Rev. Robert W. Conole
Parochial Vicar

St. Francis of Assisi Parish
856 Washington Street
‘Braintree, MA 02184
781 - 843 - 1332

781 — 848 - 0976 FAX
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ST. FRANCIS OF ASSIS1I PARISH
BRAINTREE, MASSACHUSETTS

FACSIMILE TRANSMITTAL SHEET

T FROM:
Paul Brodeuc Rev.Robert W.Concle 22t .
COMPANY: DATR:
State of New Hampshire 08/11/04
FAX NUMBER: TOTAL NO. OF PAGES INCLUDING COVER:
603 2236245 - - 3
PHONE NUMBER: SENDENR'S AEFERENCE NUMBER:
R YOUR REFRRENCE NUMBER:
Report of Incident

Ourcent Drorrsview O riease comment [Dpreasermrry [ PLEASE RRCYCLE

Pauk

Enclosed is the Report 1 made of the incident which occurred last Satunday, Angust 7, 2004 at St.
Francis of Assisi Recrory, Bainwee, Massachusetts.

If you require any additiooat mformation, please do not hemtare to contact me,

%ﬂtﬂ@

Rev. Robert W. Concle

[CLICK HERE AND TYPE RETURN ADDRESE)
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DIOCESE OF MANCHESTER
OFFICE OF THE DELEGATE OF THE BISHOP

ALLEGATIONS OF SEXUAL ABUSE OF A MINOR
REFORT SUMMARY ~ CIVIL AUTHORITIES

Complainant Name: “ (Maiden Name):

Address:

Telephone: 603-

DOB: ?around 1964-65 E-mall:

Name of Reporter (if not Complainant): Charies Douglas III - Reiationship: Atterney
Telephone: 603-224-1988 Address: 6 Louden Road, Suite 52 Concord, NH 43301

Name of Accused; REV. ROMEO VALLIERE No ministry since 1996
1. Location (City/Town) of alleged abuse: West Stewartstown, NH

Place of alleged abuse: Parish rectory
Date of alleged abuse: 1979
Nature of alleged abuse: oral sex and viewing pornography

Age of Complainant at time of alleged abuse: 13-14 years old

2. Location (City/Town) of alleged abuse:
Place of alleged abuse: -
Date of alleged abuse:
Nature of alleged abuse:
Age of Complainant at time of alleged abuse:

Complainant has been informed that the Diocese of Manchester will report this allegation to law
enforcement (Attorney General/ DCYF if applicable/local law enforcement) Yes XX No O

Specific Conceras: Attorney Douglas is aware of the reporting requirements of the Diocese of
Manchester.

Report toe DCYF (if complainant under age of 18) 800-894-5533 n/a
Date of Contact: / /200 Time: :
Name of DCYF Intake Rep:

Report to Ovide Lamontagne (663-695-8516) for report to AG/law enforcement:
Date of Contact: 8/26/04 Time: 2:20 PM

Copy Distribution:
Delegate X Record Clerk X Director for Healing and Pastoral Care X
Associate Delegate X Other; []
000311
Report Summary ~ Civil Authorities November 200) Release 4.0

311



Page 1 of 1
®

'Brodeur, Paul

From: Ovide M. Lamontagne [olamontagne@devinemillimet.com]

Sent:  Friday, August 27, 2004 10:48 AM

To: Brodeur, Paul

Ce: Quinian, Diane; Donroe, Brenda; jnaff@catholiccharitiesnh.org, Arsenault, Rev. Edward
Subject: New Report GIJJJFr. Vaitiere

Dear Paul:

Please find attached a new report the Diocese received regarding a deceased priest, Fr. Romeo Valiiere. As you
will note, the complainant is represented by Chuck Douglas.

Please let me know if you have any questions. I would assume that you file this and not investigate since the
accused priest is deceased. _

Ovide

Ovide M. Lamontagne, Esq
Devine, Millimet & Branch, PA
111 Amherst St. - PO Box 719
Manchester, NH 03105-0719

ATTORNEYS: AT LAW

This e-mail and any files transmitted with it are confidential and are intended soiely for the use of the
individual or entity to whom they are addressed. This communication may contain material protected by the
attomey-dlient privilege. If you are not the intended recipient or the person responsible for deiivering the
e-makl for the intended recipient, be advised that you have recelved this e-mati in emmor and that any use,
dissemination, forwarding, printing, or copying of this e-mail is strictly prohibited. If you believe you have
received this e-mall in error, please immediately notify Nancy Post at Devine, Millimet & Branch by telephone at
603-695-8549.
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Brodeur, Paul

From: Ovide M. Lamontagne [viamontagne@devinemillimet.comj

Sent:  Friday, August 27, 2004 11:04 AM

To: Brodeur, Paul

Cc: Quinlan, Diane; Arsenault, Rev. Edward; jnaff@catholiccharitiesnh.org; Donroe, Brenda

Subject: :ewtﬁepon QU (on behalf of her unidentified brother)Fr. George Roulier aka "Fr.
us

Dear Paul:

HeaseﬁndaﬁaﬁedanewrepoﬁdmeDbmereceivedﬁum“abouthﬂm She indicated that
her brother is beginning to have memories of having been abused by a *Fr. Rusty,” an Obiste prest {Missionary
Obiates of Mary Immacuiate). Apparently, Fr. George Rouller, OMI (aka Fr. Rusty) ived in the Oblaie retreat
house in Hudson and (although not assigned there) occasionally assisted on weekends at immaculate
Conception Parish in Nashua.

The Diocese had received a report last year about a Fr. Rusty that I belleve was reported to your office through
mﬂmﬁmmmmmmmmmﬁ.Wsmm,mwm
Fr. Roulier is . ‘

When advised that the Diocese would be making a report to the AG's office, NERENNEIBindicated that we were
not authorized to give your office her brother's name and she withheld it from the Diocese Rtself,

Please let me know If you have any questions or comments. You will also find iNENNEN telephone number
on the attached report form. Given her preference not to involve your office and further given that Fr. Roulier is
deceased, I assume that you will simply file the report and not commence an investigation. Please let me know ¥
1 am Incorrect in my understanding.

Thank you,

Ovide

Ovide M. Lamontagne, £sq
Devine, Milimet & Branch, PA
111 Amherst St. - PO Box 719
Manchester, NH 03105-0719

Office 603 695 8516 Fax 603.695.8610

'
DE |NI’EI*!ILLII"!ET

ATTORNEYS AT LAW

This e-mail and any files transmitted with it are confidential and are intended solely for the use of the
individual or entity to whom they are addressed. This communication may contain material protected by the
attorney-client privilege. If you are not the intended recipient or the person responsible for delivering the
e-mall for the intended reciplent, be advised that you have received this e-mail in emror and that any use,
dissemination, forwarding, printing, or copying of this e-mail is strictly prohibited. If you believe you have
recelved this e-mail in error, please immediately notify Nancy Post at Devine, Millimet & Branch by telephone at

603-695-8549,
000314
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DIOCESE OF MANCHESTER
OFFICE OF THE DELEGATE OF THE BISHOP

ALLEGATIONS OF SEXUAL ABUSE OF A MINOR
REPORT SUMMARY ~ CIVIL AUTHORITIES

Complainant Name: 8lfiast aame unknown) (Maiden Name):
Address: unknown

Telephone: unknown

DOB: unknown E-mail:

Name of Reporter (if not Complsinant): QSIS Relationship: Sister
Telephone: _ Address: unknown

Name of Accused: Rev. George Roulier, OMI (deceased)
1. Location (City/Town) of alleged abuse: Nashua, NH
Place of alleged abuse: Unknown
Date of alleged abuse: 1970s
Nature of alleged abuse: unkmown
Age of Complainant at time of alleged abuse: Unknowa (approximately 10 yem old?)

2. Location (City/Town) of alleged abuse:
Place of alleged abuse:
Date of alleged abuse:
Nature of alleged abuse:
Age of Complainant at time of alleged abuse:

Complainant has been informed that the Diocese of Manchester will report this n to law
enforcement (Attorney General/ DCYF if applicable/local law enforcement) Yes Ne [}
Specific Concerns: FiNMNNEED indicated that I was not authorized to share with the Attorney
General’s office the name of her brother. During the conversation, she mentioned that his first
name is lll#Ske did not give her brother’s last name.

Report to DCYF (if complainant under age of 18) 800-894-5533
Date of Contact: / /200 Time: : Not applicable.
Name of DCYF Intake Rep:

Report to Ovide Lamontagne for report to AG/law enforcement:
Date of Contact: 08/25/04 Time: 12:40 a.m.

Copy Distribution: _
Delegate X Record Clel'lnél Director for Healing and Pastoral Care X Associate
Delegate X :

. 000315
Report Summary ~ Civil Authoritiis November 2003 Reiease 4.0
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Brodeur, Paul

From: COvide M. Lamontagne [olamontagne@devinemillimet.com]
Sent:  Tuesday, August 31, 2004 3:10 PM
To: Brodeur, Paul

Ce: Quinian, Diane; Arsenault, Rev. Edward; jnaff@catholiccharitiesnh.org; Donroe, Brenda; Kipp,
Martha

Subject: RE: New Report: GREEENEEN: (on behalf of her unidentified brother)/Fr. George Roulier aka “Fr.
Rusty”

Dear Paul:

Regarding a prior report about Fr. Roulier, I went back through my flles and found this emall I had sent to Tony
Fowler dated August 4, 2003 which is attached.

Attached to the email to Tony Is a listing of all reports the Diocese had received _ claims office
- (generally lawsuits or claims made by attorneys for compensation). You will note 3 to a claim for
compensation the Diocese had received about Fr. Rouiier between December 10, 2002 ar 30, 2003.

Please let me know if you have any questions about this matter.

Qvide

From: Brodeur, Paul [maitto:Paul. Brodeur@doj.nh.gov)

Sent: Monday, August 30, 2004 8:43 AM

To: Ovide M. Lamontagne . : ‘
Subject: RE: New Report: GBI (on behalf of her unidentified brother)/Fr. George Rouller aka "Fr.
Rusty”

Interestinﬁ she didn't want the report filed with NH AG. Seeing deceased noted and filed. | looked back in 2003
and did not find any prior report for Roulier.

--—-—Original Message-—--

From: Ovide M. Lamontagne [mailto:olamontagne@devinemillimet.com]

Sent: Friday, August 27, 2004 11:04 AM

To: Brodeur, Paul

Cc: Quinlan, Diane; Arsenault, Rev. Edward; jnaff@catholiccharitiesnh.org; Donroe, Brenda

Subject: New Report-GNINIERNED (on behalf of her unidentified brother)/Fr. George Roulier aka “Fr.
Rusty” '

Dear Paul:

Please find attached a new report the Diocese received from@VIRENIIEDK about her brother. She
indicated that her brother is beginning to have memories of having been abused by a "Fr. Rusty,” an
Oblate priest (Missionary Oblates of Mary immacuiate). Apparently, Fr. George Roulier, OMI (aka Fr.
Rusty) lived in the Obiate retreat house in Hudson and (sithough not assigned there) occasionally assisted
oh weekends at immaculate Conception Parish in Nashua.

The Diocese had received a report last year about a Fr. Rusty that I believe was reported to your office
through Peter Hutchins. The Diocese has previously been in contact with Fr. Roulier’s Provindal, who
indicated that Fr. Routier is deceased.

000316
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mmmmmmmmammmmsmmmum
were not authorized to give your office her brother's name and she withheid It from the Diocese iself.

Please let me know if you have any questions or comments. You will also find Ms SIS telephone
number on the attached report form. Given her preference not to involve your office and further
given that Fr. Rouller is deceased, I assume that you will simply file the report and not commence an
investigation. Please let me know If I am incorrect in my understanding.

Thank you,
Ovide
Ovide M. Lamontagne, Esq
Devine, Millimet & Branch, PA
111 Amherst St. - PO Box 719
Manchester, NH 03105-0719

Oﬂ'ioe 603 695 8516 Fax 603 695.8610

This e-mail and any files transmitted with it are confidential and are intended solely for the use of the
individual or entity to whom they are addressed. This communication may contain material protected by
the

attorney-client privilege. If you are not the intended recipient or the person responsibie for delivering the -
e-madl for the intended recipient, be advised that you have received this e-mail in error and that any use,
dissemination, forwarding, printing, or copying of this e-mall is strictly prohibited. If you believe you have
recelvedﬂnise—maﬂinenor,pleaseknnmdiahelynoﬂnyamyPostatDevme Millimet & Branch by
telephone at

603-695-8549,

000317
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Brodeur, Paul

From: Ovide M. Lamontagne [olamontagne@devinemillimet.com]

Sent:  Monday, August 30, 2004 5:09 AM

To: Brodeur, Paul

Subject: 25;3-“ Report: @R (on behalf of her unidentified brother)/Fr. George Roulier aka “Fr.

Thank you, Paul. Il check with the Diocese about an earlier report and update your file accordingly.

From: Brodeur, Paul [mailto:Paul.Brodeur@doj.nh.gov]

Sent: Monday, August 30, 2004 8:43 AM

To: Ovide M. Lamontagne

Subject: RE: New Report: (NEENENNED (on behalf of her unidentified brother)/Fr. George Roulier aka “Fr.
Rusty”

interasting she didn't want the report filed with NH AG. See!ngdeceasodnotadandﬂed | looked back in 2003
and did not find any prior report for Roulier.

——-Original Message——-

From: Ovide M. Lamontagne [mailto:olamontagne@devinemillimet.com]

Sent: Friday, August 27, 2004 11:04 AM

To: Brodeur, Paul

Cc: Quinian, Diane; Arsenault, Rev. Edwand; jnaff@catholiccharitiesnh.org; Donroe, Brenda

Subject: New Report: U] (on behalf of her unidentified brother)/Fr. George Routier aka “Fr.
Rusty”

Dear Paul:
Please find attached a new report the Diocese received mmm.sm
indicated that her brother is beginning to have memories of having been by a "Fr. Rusty,” an

Oblate priest (Missionary Oblates of Mary immacuiate). Apparently, Fr. George Routier, OMI {ska Fr.
Rusty) lived in the Obiata retreat house in Hudson and (aithough not assigned there) occasionally assisted
on weekends at Immaculate Conception Parish in Nashua.

The Diccese had received a report last year about a Fr. Rusty that I believe was reported to your office
through Peter Hutchins. The Diocese has previously been in contact with Fr. Roulier's Provindial, who
indicated that Fr. Roulier s deceased.

When advised that the Diocese would be making 2 report to the AG's office, Ms@INElllindicated that we
“were not authorized to give your office her brother’s name and she withheid it from the Diocese itself.

Please let me know If you have any questions or comments. You will also find Ms. QI telephone
number on the attached report form. Given her preference not to involve your office and further
given that Fr. Rouller is deceased, I assume that you will simply file the report and not commence an
investigation. Please let me know if I am incorrect in my understanding.

Thank you,
Ovide

Ovide M. Lamontagne, Esq
Devine, Millimet & Branch, PA
000318
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111 Amherst St. - PO Box 719
Manchester, NH 03105-0719

Office 603.695.8516 Fax 603.695.8610

[T 008 VANV Mo

DEWNEMILLIMET

ATTORNEYS AT Law

This e-mall and any files transmitted with it are confidential and are intended solely for the use of the
individual or entity to whom they are addressed. This communication may contain material protected by
the

attorney-client privilege. If you are not the intended recipient or the person responsible for delivering the
e-madl for the intended reciplent, be advised that you have received this e-mail in esrror and that any use,
dissemination, forwarding, printing, or copying of this e-mall is strictly prohibited. If you believe you have
received this e-mail in error, please immediately notify Nancy Post at Devine, Millimet & Branch by
telephone at

603-695-8549,

000319
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Brodeur, Paul

From: Ovide Lamontagne [OMLAMONTAGNE@dmb.com}

Sent:  Monday, August 04, 2003 4.28 PM

To: Anthony Fowler

Cc: Joe Naff, bdonroe@rcbm.org; Diane Quinlan; Rev. Edward Arsenault; Martha Kipp
Subject: Update on Reports of Sexual Abuse of Minors by Clergy

Dear Tony,

| have asked Martha Kipp, Director of Risk Management for the Diocese of Manchester, to compile a summary of
all civil claims mada by individuals alleging sexual abuse as minors by certain named clergy that the Diocess
leamed about since December 10, 2002, the date of the Agreement between the Office of the Atiomey General
and the Diocese. These claims are those which were made known to us by the filing of civil lawsults and/or
demands being made on behalf of victims by lawyers, elc.

Please find attached a summary of these claims identifying the victim by name and the accusad priest. | am
submitting the attached document with the understanding that this "repoart,” like all others, is not avaiiable 10 the
public under NH's Right to Know law as this information is being submitied to you, for among other reasons, as
part of the audit and reporting provisions of the Agreement. in addition, it is important to stress that savers! of the
victims have expressily requested (and in some cases adamantly demanded) that their names be held
confidential and not be released.

Ibeliovemeattadaedsummarywil!gtveyouanoppoﬂumtytocrossMyourﬂetsoMyouwﬂbohﬂy
informed as we are of all claims asseried. To the best of my knowledge, all of the accused have

identified and reported o your office with the possible exception of Gregoire Dumont, JmphSmdsGoaw
Roulier and Brother Henry. None of thess individuals are in ministry.

As is our normal custom and practice, please let me know if you would like further information about any of these
claims or if you believe that a further report should be made to local law enforcement.

Thank you for your ongoing assistance and cooperation.
Ovide

Ovide M. Lamontagne

Devine, Milfimet & Branch PA

1M1 AmhmtSt. -POBox 719
Manchaster, NM 03105-0719

(603) 695-8516 Fax (603) 669-8547
omlamontagne@dmb.com

“This e-mall and any files transmitted with it are confidential and are intended solely far the use of the
individual or entity to whom they are addressad. This communication may contain matarial protected by
attorney-client privilege. if you are not the intended recipient or the person responsibie for delivering the
e-mail for the intended recipient, be advised that you have received this e-maii in error and that any use,
dissemination, forwarding, printing, or copying of this e-mail is strictly prohibited. If you believe you have
received this e-mail in error, piease immediately notify Devine, Millimet & Branch by telephone at
603-669-1000,

000320
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Diocese of Manchester . Claims Su&tted after 12/10/02

1. G cuscs Gregoire Dumont (deceased) of sexual abuse at St. Anne Parish
in Berlin, NH from 1978 until 1983. The diocese received the report through her attorney
(Peter Hutchins) in a letter dated January 16, 2003.

2. QEEEDaccuses Roland Veillette (deceased) of sexual abuse at St. Peter Parish in
Peterborough, NH in 1975. The diocese received the report through his attorney (Mark
Abramson) in a letter dated February 6, 2003.

3. G accuses Gerald Joyal (deceased) of sexual abuse at St. Patrick Parish in
Bennington, NH from 1980 until 1985. The diocese received the report through his
attorney (Peter Hutchins) in a letter dated March 12, 2003.

4. QNN sccuses Gerald Joyal (deceased) of sexual abuse at St. Patrick Parish in
Bennington, NH from 1980 until 1983. The diocese received the report thmud: his
attorney (Peter Hutchins) in a letter dated March 12, 2003.

5. GESMEMNNNY: sccuses George Roulier, QM. (deceased) of scxual abuse at
Immaculate Conception Parish in Nashua, NH in 1979. The diocese received the report
through his attorney (Peter Hutchins) in a letter dated March 13, 2003,

6. _’eaccuses_m_mgmg(decmed) of sexual abuse at Sacred Heart
Parish in Greenville, NH in 1962 or 1963. The diocese received the report through his
attormey (Peter Hutchins) in a letter dated May 12, 2003.

7. EEESND accuses Robert Dengmore (removed) of sexual abuse at Our Lady of
Fatima Parish in New London, NH from 1971 until 1975. The diocese received the
report through his attorney (Peter Hutchins) in a letter dated March 18, 2003.

8. WEEENEBaccuses Dopald Qsgood (removed) of sexual abuse at St. Joseph Cathedral
School from 1955 until 1959. The diocese rqceived the report through his attorney (Peter
Butchins) in a letter dated May 19, 2003.

9. “mW(wmﬁeﬂ)oﬁmmuwﬂm
SchoolmHmnpton,NHml983 The diocese received the report through his attomey
(Peter Hutchins) in a letter dated May 20, 2003.

10. AN  accuses Albert Boulanger (deceased) of sexual abuse at St. Agnes in
Ashland, NH:in 1976. The diocese received the report through his attomey (Peter
Hutchins) in a letter dated May 20, 2003.

11. TUURIND accuses Alfred Congtant (deceased) of sexual abuse at St. Anthony School
in Manchester, NH in 1951 or 1952. The diocese received the report from his attorney
(Peter Hutchins) in a letter dated May 21, 2003.

12. i ccuses J. Joseph Sands (deceased) of sexual abuse at St. Bernard Parish
in Keene, NH from 1966 until 1969. The diocese received the report through his attorney
(Mark Abramson) in a letter dated May 28, 2003.

13. SUNNRURENE: ccuses Donald Qsgood (removed) of sexual abuse at St. Joseph
Cathedral from 1956 until 1959. The diocese received the report through his attomey
(Mark Abramson) in a letter dated May 28, 2003.

14. RSN accuses Joseph Maguire (removed) of sexual abuse at St. Joseph Parish
in Dover, NH from 1977 until 1983. The diocese received the report through his attomey
{(Mark Abramson) in a letter dated May 28, 2003.
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Diocese of Manchester ® | Claims Sulitted after 12/10/02

15 MNENEENaccuses Joseph Maguire (removed) of sexual abuse at St. Joseph Parish in
Dover, NH from 1975 until 1976. The diocese recetved the report through his attomey

{Mark Abramson) in a letter dated May 28, 2003.

16. NURENUNNNY ccuses Gordon MacRae (incarcerated) of sexual abuse at Spofford Hall in
Cheserfield, NH in 1988. The diocese received the report through his attorney (Mark
Abramson) in a letter dated May 28, 2003.

17. SRR accuses Romeo Valliere (removed) of sexual abuse at St. Mary Parish in
Claremont, NH in 1971. The diocese received the report from his attorney (Peter
Hutchins) in a letter dated July 1, 2003.

18. SV accuses John T. Sullivan (deceased) of sexual abuse at St. Mary Academy
in Amaritlo, TX in 1961. The diocese received the report through her attorney in a letter
dated July 1, 2003.

19, AMSYNEEUNIN: occuses Bro. Henry, F.S.C. (deceased) of sexual abuse at Bighop
Bradley High School in Manchester, NH in 1961. The diocese received the report
through his attomey (Peter Hutchins) in a letter dated July 14, 2003.

20. TSNS, :ccuses Karl Dowd (deceased) of sexual abuse at St. Joseph Parish in
Salem, NH from 1975 until 1978. The diocese received the report from his attomney

(Peter Hutchins) in a letter dated July 16, 2003.

21. WD 2ccuses Romeo Valliere (removed) of sexual abuse at St. Mary in
Claremont, NH in 1966 and Paul Aube (removed) of sexual abuse at St. Mary Parish in
Claremont, NH in 1970 and 1971. The diocese received the report through her attorney
(Peter Hutchins) in a letter dated July 22, 2003. NB: the diocese received a previous
report directly from RUENEEEIRn which she was unable to identify the priest who may
have abused her.

000322
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DIOCESE OF MANCHESTER
OFFICE OF THE DELEGATE OF THE BISHOP

ALLEGATIONS OF SEXUAL ABUSE OF A MINOR
REPORT SUMMARY ~ CIVI. AUTHORITIES

raanes: N (Qaiden Namer:
Address:

Telephone:

DOB: E-mail:

Name of Reporter (if not Complainant): Charles Douglas III Relationskip: Attorney
Telephone: 603-224-1988 Address: 6 Loudon Road Suite 502 Concord, NH 03301

Name of Accused: Rev. Gerard Beaudet (deceased 1982)
1. Location (City/Town) of alleged abuse:  West Stewartstown
Place of alleged abuse:  St. Albert Parish
Date of alleged abuse:  Summer 1972
Nature of alleged abuse: Oral sex
Age of Complainant at time of alleged abuse: 14

2. Location (City/Town) of alleged abuse:
Place of alleged abuse:
Date of alleged abuse:
Nature of alleged abuse:
Age of Complainant at time of alleged abuse:

Complainant has been informed that the Diocese of Manchester will report this aliegation to law
enforcement (Attorney General/ DCYF if applicable/local law enforcement) Yes XX Noe [

Attorney Douglas is aware of the Diocese's requirement to make a report to the Attorney Gemeral.
Report to DCYF (if complainant under age of 18) 800-894.5533

Date of Contact: / /200 Time: :

Name of DCYF Intake Rep:

Report to Ovide Lamontagne (603-695-8516) for report to AG/law enforcement:
Date of Contact: N14N\04 Time: 10:21 a.m.

Copy Distribution:

Delegate XX Record Clerk XX Director for Healing and Pastoral Care XX
Associate Delegate XX Other: [_]

Report Summary ~ Civil Authorities November 2003 " 3244.0
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Brodeur, Paul

From: Ovide M. Lamontagne jolamontagne@devinemillimet.com)

Sent:  Tuesday, September 14, 2004 5:19 PM

To: Brodeur, Paul

Ce: Arsenauit, Rev. Edward; Quinlan, Diane; Donroe, Brenda; jnaff@catholiccharitiesnh.org
Subject: @iJJFr. Beaudet 8-14-04 Report

Dear Paul:

Please find attached a new report from a victim who wishes to remain anonymous. The report wes received by
the Diocese through the victim's attomey, Chuck Douglas. The accused is Fr. Gerard Beaudet who has been
deceased since 1982. A report against him was filed with your office in January, 2003 regarding another victim.

Please let me know if you have any questions. Please contact Attorney Douglas directly if you would ke to
obtain additional information regarding the victim.

Ovide

Ovide M. Lamontagne, Esq
Devine, Millimet & Branch, PA
111 Amherst St. - PO Box 719
Manchester, NH 03105-0719

Office 603.695.8516 Fax 603.695.8610

piamontagneoevinemifiimet.com

ATYDENEYS AY LAW

This e-mall and any files ransmitted with i are confidential and are intended solely for the use of the
individual or entity to whom they are addressed. This communication may contain materis! probected by the
attorney-client privilege. If you are not the intended recipient or the person responsible for delivering the
e-mail for the intended recipient, be advised that you have received this e-mall in error and that any use,
dissemination, forwarding, printing, or copying of this e-mall is strictly prohibited. If you believe you have

received this e-mall in error, please immediately notify Nancy Post at Devine, Millimet & Branch by telephone at
603-695-8549. .
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) o o
Brodeur, Paul

Subject: RE: Report: UV (Perpetrator(s) Unknown)

1 just spoke with Atty. Hutchins. He said we can disregard. He evidently atiempted to substantiste some facts
and was not able to. 1 did leam that the uncle, SIS, supposedly was a custodian at the time. Noted and
filed.

—--Original Message—
From: Ovide M. Lamontagne [mailto:olamontagne@devinemillimet.com]

Sent: Friday, Sephember 24, 2004 2:09 PM

To: Brodeur, Paul

Ce: jnaft@catholiccharitiesnh,org; Arsenault, Rev. Edward; Quinlan, Diane; Donroe, Brenda
Subject: Report: SRNMNNENESNNEED (Perpetrator(s) Unknown)

Dear Paul:
msmmmemmhmﬂm,&q.mmmmm
filed a legal claim on her . We do not have a written record reporting this to

you, so I am doing so now.
m.mammmmmmmulmlmmmmm
at : &1 Ui

her he alleges cle. GRNNENRENED" (who we do not know whether he Is still
alive), would bring her to at night and would watch while the priests (at least one of
which wore a hood) would s he said that she did not know who the priests were but
ﬂ\oughtmatmeywerepdslsbecausemeywereweadngkmncollars

Paul,IwouHsuggestﬂratyoumntadPeWHutdﬂmdkecﬂyifyouwaMmehfomﬁon. Given the
age of the complaint and the uncertainty surrounding the identity of the accused(s), unless I hear from
you otherwise, I will assume that you will simply file this report for future reference.

Pleasa let me know If you have any questions.

Ovide

Ovide M. Lamontagne, Esq
Devine, Millimet & Branch, PA

111 Amherst St. - PO Box 719
Manchester, NH 03105-0719

Ofﬂcz 603. 695.8516 Fax 603.695.8610

DEVINEMILLIMET

ATTORMEYS AT LAW

This e-mail and any files transmitted with it are confidential and are intended solely for the use of the
individual or entity to whom they are addressed. This communication may contain material protected by
the

attorney-client privilege. If you are not the intended recipient or the person responsible for delivering the
000327
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e-mali for the intended recipient, be advised that you have received this e-mail in error and that any use,
dissemination, forwarding, printing, or copying of this e-mail Is strictly prohibited. If you believe you have
received this e-mall in eror, please immediately notify Nancy Post at Devine, Millimet & Branch by
telephone at

603-695-8549.
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Page 1 of 1
®

Brodeur, Paul

From: Ovide M. Lamontagne [olamontagne@devinemillimet.com]

Sent: Friday, September 24, 2004 2:090 PM

To: Brodeur, Pau!

Cc: inaff@catholiccharitiesnh.org; Arsenault, Rev. Edward; Quinian, Diane; Donros, Brenda

e e —

Dear Paul:

ThisreportwasmadebyMs.—mroughPeeruchrs,Esq.insmwzm3ummheﬂeda
legal claim on her behalf with the Diocese. We do not have a written record reporting this to you, so I am doing

50 now. - totediiann

msi plieges that sometime in the time frame of 1950-1952 two priests sexually abused her at
the | She afieges that her uncle {who we do not know whether he is still alive), would
bring h at night while the priests (at least one of which wore a
hood) e said that she did not know who the priests were but thought that they

were priesls because lhey wa'e'weaﬂng Roman collars.

Paul, I would suggest that you contact Peter Hutchins directly if you want more information. Given the age of
the complaint and the uncertainty surrounding the identity of the accused(s), unhsslhourfromywwm I
will assume that you will simply file this report for future reference.

Please let me know if you have any questions.
Ovide

Ovide M. Lamontagne, Esq
Devine, Millimet & Branch, PA
111 Amherst St. - PO Box 719
Manchester, NH 03105-0719

Office 603 695 8516 Fax 603 695.8610

DEV"Q‘EF'IILLIIMIET

ATIORNITYSY AT LAW

This e-mail and any files transmitted with it are confidential and are intended solely for the use of the
individual or entity to whom they are addressed. This communication may contain material protected by the
attorney-client privilege. If you are not the intended recipient or the person responsibie for delivering the
e-mail for the intended recipient, be advised that you have received this e-mail in error and that any use,
dissemination, forwarding, printing, or copying of this e-mall is strictly prohibited. If you believe you have
received this e-mail in error, please immediately notify Nancy Post at Devine, Miltimet & Branch by telephone at
603-695-8549.
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o @
DIOCESE OF MANCHESTER

OFFICE OF THE DELEGATE OF THE BisHor

ALLEGATIONS OF SEXUAL ABUSE OF A MINOR
REPORT SUMMARY ~ CIVIL AUTHORITIES

T T —

Address:
Telephone:
DOB: July 7, 1943 E-mail:

Name of Reporter (if not Complainant): Peter Hutchins Relationship: Attorney
Telephone: 603-629-4566 Address:

Name of Accused: Unknown (Allegedly two priests)
1. Locaton (City/Town) of all abuse: Manchester
Place of alleged abuse:
Date of alleged abuse:  1950-52
Nature of alleged abuse: Fondling, oral sex
Age of Complainant at time of alleged abuse: 7-9

2. Location (City/Town) of alleged abuse:
Place of alleged abuse:
Date of alleged abuse:
Nature of alleged abuse:
Age of Complainant at time of alleged abuse:

Complainant has been informed that the Diocese of Manchester will report this allegation to law
enforcement (Attorney General/ DCYF if applicable/local law enforcement) Yes XX No[J

. Attorney Hutchins s aware of the Diocese's requirement to make a report to the Attorney General.
Report to DCYF (if complainant under age of 18) §00-894-5533
Date of Contact: / /200 Time: :
Name of DCYF Intake Rep:

Report to Ovide Lamontagne (603-695-8516) for report to AG/law enforcement:
Date of Contact: 9\24\04 Time: 12:55 p.m.

Copy Distribution:
Delegate XX Record Clerk XX Director for Healing and Pastoral Care XX
Associate Delegate XX Other: (]
000330
Report Summary ~ Civil Authorities November 2003 Rolegse 4.0

327




[seF -

000331



i,

328




Bro¢:|eurI Paul -
From: Delker, Will

Sent: Wednesday, November 03, 2004 3:23 PM

To: Brown, Simon; Delanay, Michael

Cc: Brodeur, Paul; Bahan, Mike

Subject: Press call on Bishop Dupre

Several weeks ago we received an investigative file from the DA in Springfieid, Mass. The DA had indicied Bishop Dupre
for child sexual assault that occurred down there. He had to nolle pross the charges b/c of St. of Lim. issuss. During the
course of thelr investigation they learned that the Bishop brought the victims to NH and engaged in sex with them here.
The DA's investigation was very thorough and it was cleer that the victims were over the age of 16 st the time. Based on
this | recommendad we cicse the file without further action.

| received a call from the Springfield Republican about whether we are going to charge Bishop Dupre. | informed him that
we have reviewed the file and would not be procesding with charges. | explained to him the law as it existed when the acts
were alleged to have occurred. | aiso expiained that the same conduct today would be a crime but we could not use
today's statute to prosecute a case that occurred in the 1670s.

Wil Delker

Senior Assistant Attomey General
Criminal Justice Bureau

Homiicide Unit

(603) 271-3671

000333
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Bishop Dupre of MA Page 1 of 1

. - ) .

Brodeur, Paul

From: Delker, Wil

Sent: Wednesday, Oclober 20, 2004 9:42 PM
To: Brodeur, Paul; Huntress, Karen
Subject: RE: Bishop Dupre of MA

I received the info. [ reviewed it and concluded that the conduct was non-criminal b/c of the age of the

victims and the laws at the time. [ ran it by Simon and he argreed. I closed the matter pending further
complaints or more information.

~----Original Message——--—-

From: Brodeur, Paul

Sent: Wed 10/20/2004 2:31 PM
To: Delker, Will; Huntress, Karen
Ce:

Subject: Bishop Dupre of MA

There was an article in the paper recent past Bishop Dupre of MA, Springfield area, invoived with boys.
Supposediy there were NH complaints. Trpr. Bailou of Hamden Cnty DA called and advised sending

material. | do not recall receiving it to this date. Just received a call from Alty. Cary Linshan who indicated

he would be representing Bishop Dupre's interest in NH. My discussion with Ballou was such thet there

were o many incidents and the boys are adopted from the orient and really didn know locations whether
in VT or NH. Just FY!

000334
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Brodeurz Paul .

From: Brodeur, Paul

Sent: Waednesdey, October 20, 2004 2:31 PM
To: Delker, Will; Huntress, Karen

Subject: Bishop Dupre of MA

There was an article in the paper recent past Bishop Dupre of MA, Springfield area, invoived with boys. Supposediy there
were NH complaints. Trpr. Ballou of Hamden Cnly DA called and advised sending material. | do not recall receiving i to
this date. Just received a call from Alty. Gary Linehan who indicated he would be repressnting Bishop Dupre's interest in
NH. My discussion with Baliou was such thet there were so many incidents and the boys are adopted from the orient and
really didn't know locations whether in VT or NH. Just FYi
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Brodeur, Paul

To: Delaney, Michael
Cc: Huntress, Karen
Subject: Bishop Dupre

Deputy AG | have not heard back from Aty Lamontagne but | did get a call from Trooper Joe Baliou who is assigned to the
HampdancomtyDA. As noted in the UL article he was directed by DA Bannett to gat in touch with us and send the

NH. Ballou advised there were 3o many acts that the boys are really unsure what dates or locations
wheroﬂmeadstookplace He is forwarding the material for our review and action.

jof30 ~UY EGOZ' " Lng@%c.wg, aiMWW
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